FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECO	3-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	El HEN ELEN ELEN ELLES SIT MAN	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 1019	14463 ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SmartHealth, Inc. /2 \ //- b)	Name: Smart:Scrubs, Inc. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State AZ ☐ Other	Street Address: 1973 Friendship Drive  City: EL Cajon State: CA ZIP:92020  D Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	
Execution Date:11/28/01	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes O No	
Additional numbers at	2,496,717 2,382,499 tached? □ Yes ☑ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: LaValle D. Ptak  Internal AddressLaw Office of LaValle Ptak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Cave Creek State: AZ ZIP: 85331	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
2/12/2001 TDIAZ1 00000173 2496717	SE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:461 2 FG:465 tatement and signature.25.00 to To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interthe original document.  LaValle D. Ptak	Signature  Signature	
Total number of pages include	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

1

2

3

4

5

6

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SMARTHEALTH, INC., an Arizona corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of the following Trademarks:

Trademark	Registration	<u> Issue Date</u>
SMARTSCRUBS	2,496,717	10/9/01
SMARTSCRUBS.COM	2,382,499	9/5/00

and

WHEREAS, SMARTSCRUBS, INC., a California corporation of 1973 Friendship Dr., El Cajon, CA 92020("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges assignment unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said above trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks and the United States Trademark registration numbers identified above.

SmartHe

By:

Curtis Hamann, President



day cf and sworn to before this me Subscribed November, 2001.

My Commission Expires: April 23, 2005

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0467